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Ilﬂ:\pplit.:Fe:ti;(:jr.\ Date: ﬁﬂb ‘93 SP# 3 (ﬂa E

INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
SITE PLAN REVIEW APPLICATION
PLANNING BOARD

Al PTANCE O IS APPLICATION BY THE VIL E CLERK'S OFFICE DOES NOT CON A COMPLETE APPLIGATION

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 862 S, Lox/s BeAcH ey (A
SECTION @2 BLOocK /5 Lot 243 LOT size: Jeal sa@. L.

O TENANT _APPLICANT O LESSEE PROPERTY OWNER
Name: Name:
UL E L Cecn £ GUEVAEH
Address: Address: B2 S .Loda BsdAcn AYr
Frerproer NY 11520
Telephone #: Telephone #. S/ &52 O Fd
Aftocasy Name: /@S,S‘EM. \Lﬂpmd Address: 94 Cwns1dde ST
(optional) Phone #: S/ 24/ 696 T FEEERET Ved Ya 752 o
Present Land Use: S/AASLE FALL /Lz:f;' Proposed Land Use: Sixégels EAALL 7,

Descriptigg of Proposed Work: CHALGES To EXTELICL FI-MISHES APPRoVES
_BY Sme fiad BornsD

| request a prefiminary meeting: YES E NO

lirequest-a waiver of the public hearing and hereby certify the following:
A The subject property is zoned Residence A or Residence AA.
B. The proposed construction is not a new buitding or dwelling,
C. It is my belief that the criteria contained in §209-7 of the Code of the Incorporated Village of

Freeport are satisfied.
- XN ves M o

2232
ANT'S SIGNATURE DATE
Sworn to before me this —— = RETLEMANARA . |
day of 2072 > NotaryGPAtPl)'}El:LState of New York

No, 01 Mﬁ\m 750‘3:3umy
|fied in Nassau
MyQCu:r]nm. Explres Nov. 19, 2023

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

jam (are) the owner(s) of the subject property and consent to the

filing :;;h’s app:lication.
a,‘/'@/ ﬁtm Lz _ =] 23]23
L
PROPERTY OWNE‘R SS ATUR Hotatyﬁiﬂ!bllslzl:sgt:‘:ﬁ?%tw York DATE
Sworn to before me this No. 01MA6178034
day of M&yZadin .20 Z‘B Qualified In Nassau County
Jl' L_My Comm. Expires Nov, 19, 2023
n [
Notary Public —r
e e sk v dedede e e ok u‘,'.-::.......'.....-'-----.......-........-.n...-unr...'..'.---.....:uu.....-----.‘.....n..-n-.‘..‘--'--‘- ................................
oy i FOR VILE USE OY
Il Site Plan Publi ~ Date of Hearing:

Hearing Required: YES NO Date of Decision:

Villnaa Plark'e Qinnatira: Date:




INC. VILLAGE OF FREEPORT

Department of Buildings
46 NORTH OCEAN AVENUE
FREEPORT, NEW YORK 11520
(516) 377-2242
FAX (516) 377-2493

ROBERT T. KENNEDY E-MAIL pUiLDINGDEPT@FREEPORTNY.GOV SERGIO A. MAURAS
MAYOR SUPERINTENDENT OF BUILDINGS

January 18, 2023
SITE PLAN LETTER

Island Beach Inc.
40 Curley Street
Long Beach, NY 11561

RE: 862 South Long Beach Avenue, Freeport, NY
Zoning District — Residence A Sec. 62 BIk. 156 Lot 343
Building Permit Application #20201574 - Non compliance with original site plan decision
Multiple changes to exterlor — windows, doors, siding, soffits, lighting, railings, roofing,

fascia, columns, stairs and a 290 sq. ft. deck on second story and 8 290 sq. ft. deck on third story

Dear Sir/Madam:

The above referenced application was initially reviewed by the Building Department and it has been determined that in
arder to proceed with the application process, additional approval from the Site Plan Review Board wiil be required.

For your convenience, we have enclosed the instructions, application, Building Department letters/documents, the
Environmental Assessment form, and the Negative Declaration page pertaining to your building application. Please
call the Village Clerk's Oifice at 516-377-3632 to make an appointment, during normal business hours, to review the
completed application. Changes or additional information may be required for the application; therefore, only ONE
complele package of the twelve (12) sels should be brought in for the initial appointment with the Clerk’s Office. Only

after this initial appointment should the additionsl copies be made,

Be further advised that you must submit an application to the Site Plan Review Board within sixty (60) days of the date
of this letter. In the event thal you do niot file an applicatien within the allotted sixty (60) days, this letter wilj expire
and the Building Permit Application in conjunction with same will be cancelled. Subsequently, a new Building Permit
Application and filing fees will be required.

If you should have any questions or require any additional information with reference o the Site Plan Review Board
Application, piease call the VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE at 377-2300.

Very truly’ yours,

Sergio A. Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings

fed
encl,
c: Village Clerk
SGG Desugb.
ZBA Approval Needed: Yes No X



VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
Department of Buildings
Recommendation

Notice

X Negative Declaration Positive Declaration

In accordance with Section 8-0113, Article 8 of the New York Environmental Conservation
Law and Chapter 110 of the Village Code, this Department has condueted an initial review
to determine whether the following project may have a significant effect on the enviren-
ment and on the basis of that review hereby finds:

X The proposed project will not have a significant effect on the environment and
therefore does not require the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.

—- The proposed project may have a significant effect on the environment and therefore
requires the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.
(See reasons below)

Project ;
Building Permit App. 20201574

Location: 862 S. Long Beach Avenue, Freeport, NY
Applicant: Island Beach Inc.

Description: Non compliance with original site plan decision — Multiples changes to exterior
windows, doors, siding, soffits, lighting, railings, roofing, fascia, columns, stairs
and 290 sq. ft. deck on second story and 290 sq. ft. deck on third story

Lead Agency: Department of Buildings Agency Contact Person:
for the Board of Trustees Superintendent of Buildings
Village of Freeport (516) 377-2242

46 North_ Ocean Avenue, Freeport, NY
REASON(S) FOR DETERMINATION

This finding is based upon Section 617.10 of Article of the New York Environmental
Conservation Law, the criteria for determining what actions may have a significant effect
on the environment, as follows:

A)

B) Possible environment effects identified:
(only if positive determination)

N
Dated: January 18, 2023 2 W
et
Serpio A, Mauras

Superintendent of Buildings

IMPORTANT: This declaration and supporting attachments are open for inspection and public
response at the office of the Superintendent of Buildings.



617.20
Appendix B
Shart Environmentol Assessment Form

Instructions for Completjng

Part § - Project Isformation. The spplicaat or praject spoasor Is responsible for the completion of Part 1. Regiomes
becume part el the application for approval or funding, are cubjezt fo public revicw, and may be subjest 10 [enther verifization
Complete Part 1 based en information eumenily available, I edditionsl research o investigation would be needed 1o fully
respand to any itzin, please answer as thoroughly as possible based on current informalion.

Completz all items in Fant 1. You may zlso provide any additional informaticn which you believe will be nesded by or usafinl
1o the lead agency; sttach sdditionsl pages 2f neceszary 1o supplement any item,

Part 1 - Project aad Spoeser Jnformatlon

Name ol Actiun or Project:

{1\

o
%ﬂ%&m@yr Dk
| 802 S Ly frain A Freeport \ (1520

Brizf Descripiion of Proposed Aclidn:

NEW HOVSE - 2ov4 s6 P77
Eodl ECkK i ’
(ywm%.ﬁﬁ 521 > 290 S 3dti+£\i
Name of Applicant or § 1 Teiephore B
#WDWBm et INC- [T
8 cvelEy T
Tip Code

City/O: I State:
LoNG B bt MY sk |
I Does the proposed oction only invalve the fegislanve sdoption of 3 plan, local lnw, ordinaske, NO | YES

admintmeative sule, or regulation?
I Yis, sitach & narmative descriplion of the mtent of the proposed action and the e viranmentsl tesourges that J
sy be affecied in the municipality and procred 1o Part 2. [7'no, cominue (o question 2,

3. Do the pruposed acton require @ permit, 3pproval of funding fium any ol governmental Apency? NO_| VES

IF Yes, st agency(s) name and penriit or appoval d
3.3, Tetal acreage ol the sile of the proposcd action? screy
b. Totad acrzage 1o be physically disirbed? . aures
v. Total acreage (project sue and any contiguous pupestics) owned
or coniralled by the spplicant or project spunser’? screy

4. Cheek 2l fand vscs that eccur o, adjoining and acar the propased action,
OUrben o Rund (non-agriculiore) O Indusiial O Cammercial n’f{csidcnlial {suburban)

Nlorst O Agriculiure G Aquotic U (hther [specify)
O Parkland

Page 1 of 4



5. Isthe preposed actien, NO

b. Are public vransportation serviedls) available at or near the site of the proposed acnan?

& Ate any pedostrian accommadations or bicycle coulss avoilable on er near site of the propated action?

Y A
. A permined use undes the zotting regulaticns? /
b. Consirent with the adopizd camprehensive plan? vy
4. 1sthe proposed aznen consistent with the predontinant charzcter of die cxisting built or paturat NO | YEF
landszzpe? \/
2. 13 the site of the propased actien located in, or €oes il adsoin, 3 state Hsted Crilical Environmenial Asza) NO | YES
1M Yes, sdenufy: J
8 3. Wil ihe propnssd action resull in a fubstantia] tnsrease in tralfic Sbove present levels? NO_| YES

9. Does the propated pction meet or excesd the state eneegy code requiremenns?

BN

h. Will ssorm water discharyes be ditecied (o establishad conveyance systems (runofT and storm drains)?
I Yes, briclly desetibe: QO NQ D YES

NO
1T the preposed action will excesd reyyuitements, descrilve design features and teshnologies.
10. Will the proposed action eonnect to an earsting public/private water suppiy? NO | YES
[Ir Yes, does the existing sysiem have eapacity 1o provide service? ano JYES] J
IF No, deserbe method for providing poiablz water:
11, Will ihe propassd astion cannect lo calsting wasiewater otilitics? NO_| VES |
[ Yes, does the susting sysiem have capacity 10 pruside service? OnNo dYES)
Il No, describe meihod Tor providing wastewster irestment: ‘/
12, ». Dows the sile contain a structure that is lisied on cither the State or Natinnal Regiaer of Hictonz NO | YES
Places? \/
b. Is the propased action located in an wrcheological sensitive aren? J
13 a. Dees any partion of Lhe site of the proposed sction, of lands adjeining the propased sctioa, contain NO { YES |
wetlands nr other waterbodies regulated by a federal, state or local agency? 1/
b. Would the proposed zcuion physically slier, ot encroach into, any caisting wrzland o waterbody? \,
IT Yes, tdentily the wetland or waterbody 2nd extent of alicrations in square feet or neres: ‘/l
14. Jdentify the typical habitat types that oecut an, o are likely 10 be lound on the praject site. Cheek oll thal apply:
0 Shoreline O Farew O Aghicultural/grassiands L3 Ecsly mid-succrasional
O Wellind ~ Dtfhan o Suburban
15, Docs the sie of the propesed sstion contain sy species of animal, or associsted habitats, bisted NO | YES
by the Stare of Federal guverninenl as thizatened or endangered? ‘,
16, Is the project sile focated i the 160 year Nood plain? NO [ VEY
v
17. Wilk the pmposed aciicn ereate storm waler dischasge, either from paint ¢t non-paint sousces? NOg | YES
If Yes, U
3. Will storm water discharges flow so adjacent properies? ONO O YES \/[

Page2 aof4



15 Does the propased atton includs constructicn of other schvities Lhat resalt i the vmpaundinent cf

NO | YES

water of other liginds ¢ g. retention pord, waste Izgoon, dam)?
I Yes, explain purpese and size:

vV

19. Has the stz of thz propased ncrion of gn adjuining property been the localion of zn 2ctive or clased NO | YES
sokid waste msnagement femilily?

if Yex, deseribe: \/

20. Has the s:te of the propased sehon or an adjoming preperty been the sulgect of remediztion (cngaing cc | NO | YES |

campleled) for hazardous waste?
If Yes, desenbe-

v

1 AFFIRM THAT TUHE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABGVE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF MY

KNOWLEDGE

Stpnature

et ot (‘s_ub}nfllc MANYA  oxe 25-06-2021
in |4

"] v

Pan 2- lmpact Assesanfent. The Lead Agency Is reapoasible for the tompletion of Fart 2. Answer all of the following
queshans in Port 2 asing the mlormation centained in Pant | and other malariss submitied by the project sponsor or
stherwite uvailable 1o the reviewer, When snswering the quzstiang the reviewer should be guided by the concep! “Have my

respanses been reasonable considering the scale and context of the proposed acnign?”

No,or | Muderaie
small to large
fepaci Impuct
may may
oceur oceur
b Wil the proposed actiun ceeate 3 matenal confliet with un adopicd fand uie plan or zoning
regulations? ‘\\D

2 Wil the propased action result in 2 change in the usc ar ntensity of usc of land?

3. Willthe prepesed action impair the character or quality of the existing community?

4. Will the proposed agtion have an injact en the envirenmentat charactenstics that cxused the
esublishment of 3 Critical Environmenial Area (CEA)?

5. Willthe prapased action result in wn zdverse change in the existing level of traffic or
affect existing infrasructure for mass Iranait, biking or walkuay?

6. Will the proposed action cause a ncrese in the uie of enerpy and i1 fails 1o incorporate
reasanably availshle energy conservalion ef secnewable mesgy eppoftnilics?

7. Will the proposed action impact existing:

2. public  phvate water supplies?
b. public / privote wastewater uraiment utilities?

K. Willthe proposed action impair the charzeter ur quality ef imporant historie, archaeplogical,
grchueciunl or aesthetic resources?

9. Will the propessd action result in an adverse change 19 natural resqurees {e.g. wellends,
witzrbodics, groundwarzr, 2ir quality, flom and favna)?

Page 3ol 4
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NOTES:
1) DRAWINGS ARE TO BE READ NOT SCALED.

SEC. a2

BLOCK. 158

LOTS. A3

ALL WORK SHALL COWFORM TO THE NEW YORK STATE
RESIDENWIAL CODE AS OF JANUARY 2018

PLANS COMPLY WITH THE EMERGY CONSERVATION
CODE OF MEW YORK STATE

PROPOSED HOUSE

862 SOUTH LONG BEACH AVE

FREEPORT NY, 11520
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South Side of 862 South Long Beach






House to the South of 862 South Long Beach

House to the North of 862 South Long Beach



Houses across the street from 862 South Long Beach



East and North Sides of 862 South Long Beach
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Application Date: - 0'{!-6 SP# .3
Fees Paid; ﬂ Z%%;
INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF FREEPORT

SITE PLAN REVIEW APPLICATION
PLANNING BOARD

ES NOT CONSTITUTE A COMPLETE APPLICATION

TE: ACCEPTANCE OF THIS APPLICATION BY THE VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE

PROPERTY ADDRESS: ﬁ{? _centie &f Lierpc] ZONNG DISTRICT Re S denCe £

SECTION _5 % BLOCK QZE LOT 15 % LOT SIZE:

O TENANT APPLICANT [0 LESSEE PROPERTY OWNER
Name: Name:
Bryaat VoPle S Revens paPoleS
Address: 5 cent+ve S ¢ freepr] [Address: Gy cendse g+
5vs 1 Licopor? o
Telephone #: 5/4 - 633 ~g2H3 Telephone#: T /4 - (22 - g2 R3

Address:

Attorney Name:
(optional) Phone #:

Present Land Use: &e_ﬁu'dp/\'[’.' a( Proposed Land Use: E e 5‘,4 gaifa (

| request a preliminary meeting: YES & NO

I request a waiver of the public hearing and hereby certify the following:
A The subject property is zoned Residence A or Residence AA.
B. The proposed construction is not a new building or dwelling.

It is my belief that the criteria contained in §209-7 of the Code of the Incorporated Village of

Freeport are satisfied.
QS YES NO

C.

et ~f3/E &
PPLICANT’S SIGNATURE OLGA LOPEZ A > Pyl
Sworm.{o before, me this .:J:Z._&' Notary Publlc, Steite of New York i X m
day.of , 202 % No 01L050742(7:1 ty 512 SR, )
Qualifiad in Nassau Gour ] = m
(,07 VAG-%\ : Commission Expires March 10,2027 mR —
LN P <

L

A
NUta l*:zibi[i'*cimmﬂii*iﬂtﬁsﬁiﬁﬂﬁtﬁ*ﬁiﬁ*iﬂitittttmmiitﬂ“tﬁﬂ*‘iiﬂiimﬁﬂﬂﬂ*iﬂﬂmlﬁ!‘;}iiiﬂ_ﬁﬂﬂﬂiﬁ}lwtw
Pro, Owner's Consent: Z & ()
1 J%Mgﬂpﬂo/ 23 am (are) the owner{s) of the subjectproperfifland consent to the
filing of this applicatidn. Y
Brgart— 3oz /23
/DATE

PROPERTY OWNEK'S SIGNATURE
Sworn g before e this 9'22213 23 OLGA LOPEZ 3
Notary Public, State of New York
No.01L05074271
Qualified in Nassau County

00mmlﬁimgmm%*ﬂmnmuﬁm*utﬂmﬁm

s e s sl e e e e s e e e o il el e e e e e e e et dr e de

FOR VILLAGE USE ONLY
[Site Plan Public ' Date of Hearin B
Hearing Redquired: YES Date of Decision:
Approved
Date:

Village Clerk's Signature:

Date:

Planning Board Signature:

Rev. 12/10 PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR SUBMISSION CHECKLIST Rev. 12/10



INC. VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
Department of Buildings

46 NORTH OCEAN AVENUE
FREEPORT, NEW YORK 11520
(516) 377-2242
FAX (516) 377-2493
ROBERT T. KENNEDY E-MAIL BUILDINGDEPT@FRI’.EPORTNY.GOV SERGIO A. MAURAS
MAYOR SUPERINTENDENT OF BUILDINGS
March 17, 2023
SITE PLAN LETTER
Bryant Napoles = :*-‘;1,"'
85 Centre Street ro 2 Y|
Freeport, NY 11520 Mmoo T8 Tl
= B e
aTiEsE 1 ~
RE: 85 Centre Street, Freeport, NY ;.;:; ey f_j
Zoning District: Residence A Sec. 54 Blk. 078 Lot 157 el <
Building Permit Application #20233176 S5 > m
Description: Widening of driveway I C
< @

Dear SirifMadam:
The above referenced application was initially reviewed by the Building Department and it has been determined that in

order to proceed with the application process, additional approval from the Site Plan Review Board will be required.

For your convenience, we have enclosed the instructions, application, Building Department letters/documents, the
Environmental Assessment form, and the Negative Declaration page pertaining to your building application. Please call
the Village Clerk’s Office at 516-377-3632 to make an appointment, during normal business hours, to review the
completed application. Changes or additional information may be required for the application; therefore, only ONE
complete package of the twelve (12) sets should be brought in for the initial appointment with the Clerk’s Office. Only

after this initial appointment should the additional copies be made.

Be further advised that you must submit an application to the Site Plan Review Board within sixty (60) days of the date
of this letter. In the event that you do ot file an application within the allotted sixty (60) days, this letter will expire and
the Building Permit Application in conjunction with same will be cancelled. Subsequently, a new Building Permit

Application and filing fees will be required.
{t you should have any questions or require any additional information with reference to the Site Plan Review Board

Application, please call the VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE at 377-2300.

4
1

= ~
W — £
ofE =
Sergio A. Mauras gy __:3.;.: m
Superintendent of Buildings s ~
Jeff Gallo, Building Inspector o vy —
~ R
32 » =
c/d £ .-:7‘
Pan) i
encl. > c—-: :
h o~

¢ : Village Clerk

ZBA Approval Needed: Yes _ NoX



VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
Department of Buildings
Recommendation

Notice

X Negative Declaration Positive Declaration

In accordance with Section 8-0113, Article 8 of the New York Environmental Conservation
Law and Chapter 110 of the Village Code, this Department has conducted an initial review

to determine whether the following project may have a significant effect on the environ-
ment and on the basis of that review hereby finds:

X The proposed project will not have a significant effect on the environment and
therefore does not require the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.

The proposed project may have a significant effect on the environment and therefore
requires the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.

ol 3
(See reasons below) -;_ B = s
Project ; FEE‘ % :—-ql
Building Permit App. 20233176 ! ™
T —
Location: 85 Centre Street, Freeport, NY SR S
Applicant: Bryant Napoles 25 =
Description: Widening of driveway = o
Lead Agency: Department of Buildings Agency Contact Person:
for the Board of Trustees Superintendent of Buildings
Village of Freeport (516) 377-2242

46 North Ocean Avenue, Freeport, NY
REASON(S) FOR DETERMINATION

This finding is based upon Section 617.10 of Article of the New York Environmental

Conservation Law, the criteria for determining what actions may have a significant effect
on the environment, as follows:
A)

B) Possible environment cffects identified:
(only if positive determination)

Dated: March 17, 2023

<~ Sergio A. Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings

IMPORTANT: This declaration and supporting attachments are open for inspection and public
response at the office of the Superintendent of Buildings.



RECEIVED o

 WAR 102023 Appendix B

Short Environmental Assessment Form
FREEPORT BUILDING DEPT,
“Mgnmmnlgﬂng

Port 1 - Project Information. The applicant or project sponsor is responsible for the completion of Part 1. Responses
become part of the application for approval or funding, are subject to public review, and may be subject to further verification.
Complete Part ] based on information currently available. 1fadditional research or investigation would be needed to fully

respond {o any item, please answer as thoroughly as possible based on current informetion.

Complete all jtems in Part 1. You may also provide any additional information which you believe will be needed by or
to the lead agency; attach additional pages as necessary to supplement any item.

useful

Part 1 - Project and Sponsor Information

= . ) T .
Name of Action or Pigject:
Project Location (describe, and attach a location map):
g5 _centie st Leeepect
Brief Description of Proposed Action: ' B -
wideAMI SN oF Dfveway and RePo¥ -8 o
A B M
o€ two [q55 of sWewalr 2 T O
mh e [
e =
- =2 > 4
Name of Applicant or Sponsor: Telephone: T/ - §2'2 __% 242
G] Y 4 Ya P@I@Q E-Mail: <~ o o
Address:
BT centce g+
City/PO:; State: Zip Code:

Leeepor ¥ vy MY U520

administrative rule, or regulation?
If Yes, atiach a narrative description of the intent of the propesed action and the environmental resources that

1. Does the proposed action only involve the legislative adoption of a plan, local law, ordinance, NO | YES

|

may be affected in the municipality and proceed to Part 2. If no, continue to question 2,

If Yes, list agency(s) name and permit or approval:

2. Does the proposed action require a permit, approval or funding from any other governmental Agency? NO, [ YES

3.a. Total acreage of the site of the proposed action? BCTCS
b. Total acreage to be physically disturbed? acres
c. Total acreage (project site and any contiguous properties) owned
or controlled by the applicant or project sponsor? acres
4. Checkall land uses that occur on, adjoining an the propesed action. "
Urban  [JRural (non-agriculture) Industrial Commercin! E-Residemial {suburban)
[Forest [JAgricutture [JAquatic  [] Other (specify):
[Parkland
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5. Is the proposed action,

NO | Y N/A
2. A permitted use under the zoning regulation MAR 1 62673
b. Consistent with the adopted comprehensive o
6. Is the propased action consistent with the predbminmwg built or natural NO
lendscape?
7. Is the site of the proposed action located in, or does it adjoin, a state listed Critical Environmental Area? NO | YES
If Yes, identify: y
v
8. a. Will the proposed action result in a substantis] increase in traffic above present levels? NO | YES
N
b. Are public transportation service(s) available at or near the site of the proposed action? ./
¢. Are any pedestrian accommodations or bicycle routes available on or near site of the proposed action?
9. Docs the proposed action meet or exceed the state energy code requirements? NO | YES'|
If the proposed action will exceed requirements, describe design features and technologies: N A
10, Will the proposed action connect to an existing public/private water supply? NO ,| YES
[If Yes, does the existing system have capacity to provide service? DNO DYES] /
If No, describe method for providing potable water: R | V
=
11. Will the proposed action connect to existing wastewater utilities? i =] NO;JI'YES
[If Yes, does the existing system have capacity tn provide service? DODYES] o:  F ZCp
If No, describe method for providing wastewater treatment: :-_': P m
= r—_)l -
12. a. Does the site contain & structure that s listed on either the State or National Register of Historic — i_NQ' [TIYES
Places? . =M T
b. Is the proposed action located in an archeological sensitive area? 5 \/ i
13, a. Does any portion of the site of the proposed action, or lands adjoining the proposed action, contain NO | YES
wetlands or other waterbodics regulated by a federnl, state or local agency? v I I
b. Would the propased action physically alter, or encroach into, any existing wetland or waterbody? ] 7‘ ] |'—|
If Yes, identify the wetland or waterbody and extent of alterations in square feet or acres: &: L

horeline arest Agricultural/grasslands arly mid-successional

14, ify the typical habitat types that ocenron, or are likely to be found on lheii-:oject site. Check all that apply:
Wetland [ Jurban [7Fuburban

15. Does the site of the proposed action contmny species of animal, or associated habitats, listed

NO
by the State or Federal government as threatened or endangered? |\ 7 i
16. Is the project site focated in the 100 year flood plain? NO/
17, Will the proposed action create storm water discharge, cither from point or non-point sources? N0/7
If Yes,
a. Will storm water discharges flow to adjacent properties? DNd:'YES 97

b. Will storm water discharges be directed to established conveyance systems ﬁoﬁ' storm drains)?
If Yes, briefly describe: N S
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RECEIVED

[8. Does the proposed action include construction or other activities ’.hal result in the impoundment
water or other liquids (e.g. retention pond, waste lagoon, dam)?
{ If Yes; explain purpose and size:

MAR 1 0 2023

—— |

of

NO | YES

v

FREEPQORT sy nIN'G'BEF =
——
19. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the location of an active or closed NO | YES
solid waste management facility?
If Yes, describe: |vf
20. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the subject of remediation (ongoingor [ NO .| YES

completed) for hazardous waste?
If Yes, describe:

|

I AFFIRM THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF MY

KNOWLEDGE

Applicant/sponsor name: X ﬁe %"7 ALt S Date: ‘X' :,_'; / = gﬂ; L

Signature: e 2a o D
SRS
GO m

Part 2 - Impnct Assessment. The Lead Agency s responsible for the completion of Part 2. @‘:ngq'wer | of ﬁlm——ft}llowing
questions in Part 2 using the information contained in Part 1 and other materials submitted by the project Sponsorjon

otherwise available to the reviewer. When answering

responses been reasonable considering the scale and context of the proposed action?" -

-

o
el

the questions the reviewer should be guided by theToncept“Have my

No, dr

sirall
pact

may

/ accur

Moderate
tolarge
impact

may
oceur

Will the proposed action create a material conflict with en adopted land use plan or zoning
regulations?

Will the proposed action result in a change in the use or intensity of use of land? /

Will the proposed action impeir the character or quality of the existing communityy

Will the propased action have an impact on the environmental characteristics { dt caused the
establishment of a Critical Environmental Area (CEA)?

Will the proposed action result in an adverse change in the existing level gftraffic or
affect existing infrastructure for mass transit, biking or walkway?

Will the proposed action cause an increase in the use of energy and iﬁails to incorporate
reasonably available energy conservation or renewable energy op ities?

Will the proposed action impact existing:
8. public / private water supplies?

b. public / private wastewater treatment utilities?

0
N

Will the proposed action impair the character or quality #f important historic, archaeological,
architectural or aesthetic resources?

9.

Will the proposed action result in an adverse change to natural resources (e.g., wetlands,
waterbodies, groundwater, air quality, flora and fauna)?

/ Page 3 of 4




No, or
'| small
impact
may
occur

10. Will the proposed action result in an increase in the potential for erosion, flooding or drainage / /

problems?
11, Will the proposed action ereate a hazard to environmental resources or human health? Z/
or every

Part 3 - Determination of significance. The Lead Agency Is responsible for the completion of Part 3.
question in Part 2 that was answered “moderate to large impact may occur”, or if there is a need to explajf why a particular
complete Part 3.

element of the proposed action may or will not result in a significant adverse environmental impact, p}
Part 3 should, in sufficient detail, identify the impact, Including any measures or design elements that fave been included by

the project sponsor to avoid or reduce impacts. Part 3 should also explain how the lead agency detepined that the impact
may or will not be significant. Each potential impact should be assessed considering its setting, probability of occwring,
duration, irreversibility, geographic scope and magnitude. Also consider the potential for short-t¢rm, long-term and

cumulative impacts,
-
= =
(o el
P o a2
oo S
mm 8 m
=3
= =3 ! 0
L o m
M3 -
Soop» <
oo rmi
s =
= <2 I
z w
- D

Check this box if you have determined, bpsed on the information and analysis above, and any supporting documentation,
Ihat‘lhe proposed action may result iryone or more potentially large or significant adverse impacts and an

environmental impact statement is required.
Check this box if you have determind, based on the information and analysis above, and any supporting documentation,

that the proposed action will not rpéult in any significant adverse environmental impacts.

Date

Name of Lcad/éency
Print or Type Name of Resyﬁsible Officer in Lead Agency Title of Responsible Officer

Signature of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency Signature of Preparer (if different from Responsible Officer)
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Application Date; / SP# —M
Fees Paid: ¢
INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
SITE PLAN REVIEW APPLICATION
PLANNING BOARD

PROPERTY ADDRESS: ; [ ,l ! “L li SIZ 2 15 ui ZONING DISTEICT iisg

section_ 35 mlock_3)9 tor 2B orsze SDx180

O TENANT APPLICANT O LESSEE PROPERTY OWNER
Name: ‘Det la v oy Wea_ Name:
PasuA NLAADS A KaFfel Salinm
Address: {, (OPWNCEAG ave Ll Address: 1Y Ze/ow ove JHLonie
AT AN O Y L Preepsd Y [1523
Telephone # Siu- 587-3 ‘H"! Telephone # & 7 § T43 Logo
Attorney Name; Address:

Site Plan Public - " Date of Hearing:

{optional) Phone #:

Present Land Use: E_E&\hflm&_\_ Proposed Land Use: M

Description of Prop

ves X no

| request a walver of the public hearing and hereby certify the following:

| request a preliminary meeting:

A, The subject property is zoned Residence A or Residence AA. ‘E" ,%’

B. The proposed construclion is not a new building or dwelling. > = o
c. It is my belief that the criteria contained in §209-7 of the Codd™3E theZhcorpprated Village of

Freeport are satisfied. CE I )

YES %@; o m

T <

D qu; RN

GINA-MARIE z f’_.

Notary el Stat Stata of of New Yo

Property aner’s Conseg _{
Fel Qirs am (ara) the owner(s) of tha subject property and consent to the

filing of this appllcatlon
4] 14/2023

PROPERTY OWNER'S SlﬁEATURE ANN KROLIKOWSKI ° DATE

Swom to hefore me this Notary Public, State of New York

day : q&. Reg. No. 01KR6323053

;._,0"/% Qualified in Nassau Counly

Commission Expires April 13, 2027

Notary Public

e o e e o e i e e vie v e A v el e el e e e el el el s e s e ol el e e sl e el s ol e e ol e e o ool ol s o e sl e e o IR e e iR e e
FOR VILLAGE USE ONLY

Hearing Required: : Dale of Decision.

Approved Denled

Village Clerk's Signature: Date:

Planning Board Signature: Date:

Rev, 12110 PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR SUBMISSION CHECKLIST Rev, 12110



YES NO NS\<
1.

SUBMISSION CHECKLIST

The Bullding Depariment shall provide the applicant with 2 G.1.S. survey of all parcals within a five
hundred {500) foot radius of the subject parcel. {Requirad far new construction/subdivision, only).

‘The applicant shall provide photographs of all parcels within a three hundred {300} foot radius of
the subjact parcal, with identlfying comments on said pholographs.

A site plan shall include the fallowing Information, plotied as necessary to a scale of not mora then
tweniy (20) feet 1o one (1) inch:

a
b.

G,

Title of drawing, including name and address of applicant.

Norih point , scale, nd date.

Boundaries of the project,

Existing natural features, such as watercourse, waterbsdies, wetlands, vooded areas,
and individual large trees on the subject property, Features lo be retained should ba
noted,

Floodplaln boundaries as determined by the Federal Emergency Management Agency.
Location of proposed land and water uses and their areas in acres and location, together
with the proposed use, dimensions, helght and archilectural featurss of all bulldings and
other structures.

Locatien of outdoor storage and description of materials to be stored.

Location of all exdsting or proposed site Improvements including sirest, drains, culveris,
ratalning walls, fences, docks and easements, whether public or private.

Location and description of all propased walerfront public accesa/recrsation provisions.
Description of sewage disposal and water supply systems and locations of such facilities.

Lacatlon and prapoged development of buffer areas and other landscapling; the ganeral
landscaping pian and planting schedule.

l.ocatien of all parking and loading area, Intemal circulation pattern, and ingress and
egress drives,

Provislon for pedestrian and patron access, including public and private sidewalks,
walkways and docks.

Lacation, design and size of all signs and lightlng facilities.

Approximate {ocations and dimensions of areas propnsad for neighborhaad parks,
playgrounds or other permanent open space.

Bullding orientation and site design for energy efiiciency and visual quality.

Location and design of all energy distribution facliities, Including electrical, gas, and solar
anemy.

Descriptlon and location of erosion control measures Including proposed location of
sediment sink/setting pond and inferceptor swales, ete.,

Location, supporting design data and copies of computations used as a basis for the
design capacities and performance of stormwaler management facilities.

Lines and dimenslons of all property which is offered, or io be offered for dedication for
public use, with the purpose indicated theraon, and of all property that Is proposed to ba
reserved by deed covenant for the common use of the property owners of the
development.

Estimated prolect construction schedule,

Record of application for approval status of ail necassary permits from federal, state and
county officials.

Identlfication of any federal, state or county penmiis required for project executlon,

The Planning Board may require such additional information as it may deem necessary for
a complete assessment of the project pursuant to this chapter.



INC. VILLAGE OF FREEPORT

Department of Buildings
46 NORTH OCEAN AVENUE
FREEPORT, NEW YORK 11520

(516) 377-2242
FAX (516} 377-2493

ROBERT T. KENNEDY E-MAIL BUILDINGDEPT @ FREEPORTNY,GOV SERGIO A. MAURAS
MAYOR SUPERINTENDENT OF BUILDINGS
February 22, 2022
SITE PLAN LETTER
Rafel Salim

115 Delaware Avenue
Freeport, NY 11520

RE: 115 Delaware Ave., Freeport, NY
Zoning District — Residence AA  Scc. 36  Blk.329 Lot. 478
Building Permit Application # 20233116 - Propoesed 118 sq. ft. one-story rear
addition, 459 sq. ft. second floor addition and first floor interior alterations

Dear Sir/Madam:;

The above referenced application was initially reviewed by the Building Department and it has been determined that in
order to proceed with the application process, additional approval from the Site Plan Review Board will be required.

For your convenience, we have enclosed the instructions, application, Building Department letters/documents, the
Environmental Assessment form, and the Negative Declaration page pertaining to your building application. Please
call the Village Clerk’s Office at 516-377-3632 to make an appointment, during normal business hours, to review the
completed application. Changes or additional information may be required for the application; therefore, only ONE
complete package of the twelve (12) sets should be brought in for the initial appointment with the Clerk’s Office, Only

after this initial appointment should the additional copies be made.

Be further advised that you must submit an application to the Site Plan Review Board within sixty (60) days of the date
of this letter. In the event that you do not file an application within the allotted sixty (60) days, this letter will expire
and the Building Permit Application in conjunction with same will be canceljed. Subsequently, a new Buitding Permit
Application and filing fees will be required.

If you should have any questions or require any additional information with reference to the Site Plan Review Board
Application, please call the VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE at 377-2300.

Very ieuly yo

AR CIHT43349 40 J3YTUA
re— ~301430 sy3y)
Sergio A. Mauras

Superintendent of Buildings N0 2 3 bl Hdv 820
fed

encl. a3A1303y

c: Village Clerk
Edward A. Valeri, R.A.

ZBA Approval Needed:
Yes: No: _X




VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
Department of Buildings
Recommendation

Notice

X Negative Declaration Positive Declaration

In accordance with Section 8-0113, Article 8 of the New York Environmental Conservation
Law and Chapter 110 of the Village Code, this Department has conducted an initial review
to determine whether the following project may have a significant effect on the environ-
ment and on the basis of that review hereby finds:

X The proposed project will not have a significant effect on the environment and
therefore does not require the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.

—— The proposed project may have a significant effect on the environment and therefore
requires the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.
(Sce reasons below)

Projcct :
Building Permit App. 20233116

Location: 115 Delaware Avenue, Freeport, NY

Applicant: Rafel Salim

Description: Proposed 118 sq. ft. one-story rear addition, 459 sq. ft. second floor addition and
first floor interior alterations

Lead Agency: Department of Buildings Agency Contact Person:
for the Board of Trustees Superintendent of Buildings
Village of Freeport (516) 377-2242

46 North Occan Avenue, Freeport, NY
REASON(S) FOR DETERMINATION

This finding is based upon Section 617.10 of Article of the New York Environmental
Conservation Law, the criteria for determining what actions may have a significant effect

on the environment, as follows:
A)

B) Possible environment effects identificd:
(only if positive determination)

LAl sa N el e
ST 30 Jd e TN

300430 Sy N
Dated: February 22, 2023 RO % o b Hd¥ £
P R Sergio A. Mauras
d3AI3D34 Superintendent of Buildings

IMPORTANT: This declaration and supporting attachments are open for inspection and public
response at the office of the Superintendent of Buildings.




RECEIVED, ,
617.20

JANTO Appendix B

Short Environmental Assessment Form
FREEPORT BUILDING DEPT

Instructions for Completing

Port 1 - Project Information. The applicant or project sponsor is responsible for the completion of Part 1. Responses
become part of the application for approval or funding, ere subject to public review, and may be subject to further verification.
Complete Part | based on information currently avaitable. 1fadditional research or investigation would be needed to fully
respond to any ilem, please answer as thoroughly as possible based on cusrrent information,

Complete all items in Past 1. You may also provide any additional information which you believe will be needed by or useful
to the lead agency; sttach additional pages as necessary to supplement any item.

Part I - Project and Sponsor Information '

NS DR WART A2, 92T por

Neme of Action or Project: N

SHELUM CpangnCE

Praject Location {describe, and attach a ocation map):

NS Deteweny ANT, 700 wowrtrt of Sepman) AJTL.

Brief Description of Proposed Action:

STONS FLOD L FRbiITIoN)

HRer {loog. ASDITION
Fikgr Toow it AATERATIONS

Name of Applicant or Sponsor: - Telephone: S\b - $®1-399 q
PadidAc DEWA MO CA EMaAMIIA DELLA v o i A 131 A Ha

Address:

L O2aaig bl

City/PO: State: Zip Code:
\Zu) TIDW M \Sh
1. Does the proposed action only involve the legistative adoption of a plan, local faw, ordinance, | NO | YES

administrative rule, or regulation?
If Yes, attach & nerrative description of the intent of the proposed action and the environmental resources that
may be affected in the municipality and proceed to Part 2. If no, continue to question 2,

2. Does the propased action require a permit, approval or funding from any other governmental Agency? NO | YES

If Yes, list agency(s) name and permit or approval: x
3.o. Total sereage of the site ?f the proposed action? ] acres |
b. Total acreage to be physically disturbed? o acres i
c. Total acreage (project site and any contiguous propertics) owned o SN R
or controlled by the applicant or project sponsor? Lagrey ¢ !{;{?f ??%-"171 A
.y

4. Checkall land uses that occur on, adjoining and near the proposed action. 7
Urban  [CJRural (non-sgriculture) I:Ilndustrial Commercial tﬁicsﬁeﬁtﬂﬂ&@@fm)

[rorest  [agriculure [JAquatic  [T]Other (specify):

[Opaskiand iJ3 e 03 Y r
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RECEIVEL

5.1 1s the:proposed action, NO

JA YES | N/A
-8. A permitted yse under the zoning regulations? _l
FREEPORT BUJLDING DEPT. | : 5
|___b. Consistent with the adopted comprehensive plan? X |
6. s the proposed action consistent with the predominant character of the existing built or naturat I NO | YES
landscape?
7. Is the site of the proposed action located in, or does it adjoin, a state listed Critical Environmental Area? NO | YES
If Yes, identify: E :I
8. a. Will the propased action result in a substantiel increase in traffic above present levels? NO | YES
b. Are public transportation service(s) available at or near the site of the proposed action? *
c. Are any pedestrian accommodations or bicycle routes available on or near site of the proposed action?
9. Does the proposed action meet or exceed the state energy code requirements? NO | YES
[f the proposed action will exceed requirements, describe design features and technologies: I—-I Kl
10. Will the propased action connect 10 an existing public/private water supply? NO | YES
[If Yes, does the existing system have capacity 1o provide service? DNO mYES]
If No, describe method for providing potable water: I:’ [K
11, Will the propesed action connect to existing wastewater utilities? NO | YES
[If Yes, does the existing system have capacity to provide service? DQOEYES]
If No, describe method for providing wastewater treatment: I:I ZI
12. a. Does the site contain & structure that is listed on either the State or National Register of Historic NO | YES
Places?
’ ™
b. Is the proposed action lacated in an archeological sensitive area? L
13. . Docs any portion of the site of the propased action, or lands adjoining the proposed action, contain NO | YES
wellands or other waterbodies regulated by a federal, state or local agency? Pl
b. Would the proposed action physically alter, or encroach into, any existing wetland or walterbody? L ':’
Il Yes, identify the wetland or waterbody and extent of alterations in square feet or scres:

horeline orest gricuitural/grasslands arly mid-successional

l4.ggtiﬁr the typicn‘fFitat types that oc n, or are likely to be found on the project site. Check all thet apply:

Wetlind [ Urban [Apuburban

15. Does the site of the proposed action contain any species of animal, or associated hebitats, listed NO | YES
by the State or Federal government es threatened or endangered?

16. Is the project site located in the 100 year flood plain? NO | YES
17. Will the proposed action create storm water discharge, either from point er non-point sources? ‘NO_| YES
If Yes, AN L8045

a. Will storm water discharges flow to ndjg&nﬁ%%ﬂ%ﬂ A DNde ES )(

Vb /i

b. Will storm water discharges bq-mrcit' cied to established conveyance systems (runoff and storm drains)?

If Yes, briefly describe: f C? bl Hdy £ NOL_IYES
i CTAcfm e
ST 093
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REGEIVEL

JAN18. Dotk the propoked action include construction or other activities that result in the impoundment of NO j YES
water or other Hquids (e.g. retention pond, waste lagoon, dam)?
FREEPORIT NYesexphiFpurpose and size: E D

19. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the location of an active or closed NO { YES

solid waste management facility?

If Yes, describe: K l:l

20. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the subject of remediation {ongoingor | NO | YES

completed) for hazardous waste?

If Yes, describe: g :I

I AFFIRM THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF MY

KNOWLEDGE -
Applicant/sponsgy name: _ Ny IIA DENA- MO CAL Date: __\ D\‘.] L)I\? 017
Signature: (2 g;

o

Part 2 - Impoct Assessment. The Lead Ageacy is responsible for the completion of Part 2. Answer afl of the following
questions in Part 2 using the information contained in Part | and other materials submitted by the project sponsor or
otherwise available to the reviewer. When answering the questions the reviewer should be guided by the concept “Have my
responses been reasonable considering the scale and context of the proposed action?”

No,or | Modernte

small to large
impact impact
may may
occur oceur

1. Will the proposed action create a material conflict with an edopted land use plan or zoning
regulations?

2. Will the proposed action result in a change in the use or intensity of use of land?

3. Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of the existing community?

4. Wil the propased action have an impact on the environmental characteristics that caused the
establishment of a Critical Environmental Area (CEA)?

5. Will the propased action result in an sdverse change in the existing level of traffic or
affect existing infrastructure for mass transit, biking or walkway?

6. Will the proposed action cause en increase in the use of energy and it fails to incorporate
reasonably availeble energy conservation or renewable energy opportunities?

7. Wil the proposed action impact existing:
a. public / private water supplies?

b. public / private wasicWiler tréhinbntliiifiiod?

== =) = ey )

8. Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of important historic, archaeological,
architectural or aesthetig respurces? !

9. Will the proposed action’ result in an adverse chang'é to netural respurces (e.g., wetlands,
waterbodies, groundwater, air quality, flora and fauna)?

4%@Wg%éE;M
R O O O N
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Nao, or Moderate
smail to Jarge
impact impact
may may
occur occur
10. Will the proposed action result in an increase in the potential for erosion, flooding or drainage |:|
problems? b_é]
11, Will the proposed action create a hazard to environmental resources or human health?
Part 3 - Determination of significance. The Lead Agency is responsible for the completion of Part 3. For every

question in Part 2 thal was answered “moderate to large impact may occur”, or if there is a need to explain why a particular
element of the proposed action may or will not result in a significant adverse environmental impact, please complete Part 3.
Part 3 should, in sufficient detail, identify the impact, including any measures or design elements that have been included by
the project sponsor to avoid or reduce impacts, Part 3 should also explain how the lead agency determined that the impact
may or will not be significant. Each potential impact should be assessed considering its setting, probability of accusring,

duration, irreversibility, geographic scope and magnitude. Also consides the potential for short-term, long-term and
cumulative impacts.

FFICE
SLEpORI NY

0t

n

723

RECEIVED
am a1 Pz

[ 1 Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis above, and any supporting documentation,
that the proposed action may resuil in one or more potentially large or significant adverse impacts and an
environmental impact statement is required.
I:l Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis asbove, and any supporting documentation,
that the proposed action will not result in any significant adverse environmental impacts.

Name of Lead Agency

Date

Print or Type Name of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency

Title of Responsible Officer
Signature of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency

Signature of Preparer (if different from Responsible Officer)
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115 Delaware Avenue — Side Photo
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115 Delaware Avenue — Side Photo
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115 Delaware Avenue — Side Photo




115 Delaware Avenue — Rear of Home




115 Delaware Avenue, Freeport NY 11520
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Neighbor Home: 116 Delaware Ave. Freeport NY



Neighbor Home: 120 Delaware Ave. Freeport NY
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Neighbor Home: 119 Delaware Ave. Freeport NY



Neighbor Home: 105 Delaware Ave. Freeport NY
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Neighbor Home: 108 Delaware Ave. Freeport NY
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LONG ISLAND, INC.
GENERAL CONTRACTODR
*14 MENASHA LANE, EAST ISLIP,
NEW YORK + 11730
FPHONE: {(631) 620-3435 »
SUFFOLK LICENSE 46104-H
MASSAU LICENSE H08107000

NAME: Rafel Salim DATE: 4/5/23
ADDRESS: 115 Delaware Ave Cell: 917-334-6353

CITY: Freeport

Work schedule for project located at: 115 Delaware Ave. Freeport will be approx. (6) months

o Week 1-4. Start, Demo, footing

© Week 4-6 Lumber Drop/Start Framing
o Week 6-10 Roofing/Windows/Siding
o Week 10-13 Rough Plumbing

o Week 13-16 Rough electric

o Week 16-20 Insulation, sheetrock and spackle

o Week 20-24 Interior finish: Trim/mold interior doors, flooring - —~
= =

by =D

O Completion: Total 24 weeks (6-months) 2 F om
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SUFFOLK LIC# 46104-H 20

Nossau: LICK HOS1070000 = NS .|
East Hampton LIC # 9638 = o
=< o

Long Beach LIC # 5949

C&S President: Chris Trujillo

Contractor Signed: w Tw;'-'.lla

C&sS of Long Island Inc.

Office: 631-620-3435

Cell: 631-275-8465

E-Mail: cslongisland@yahoo.com





